## **HK College of Nursing and Health Care Management**



香港護理及衞生管理學院

Accredited CNE Provider by the Nursing Council of Hong Kong www.hkcnhcm.org

Dear Fellow,

## Invitation to Nominations for Election to the Council Members of HKCNHCM

HK College of Nursing and Health Care Management is a non-profit organization managed by volunteers who desire to help achieve these purposes. The College Council is elected with no more than 15 by the HKCNHCM Fellows membership to oversee, plan, manage, direct and represent the Fellows membership of HKCNHCM. The duties of the Council and Officers elected by the Council are listed in the Articles of Association of HKCNCHM

Council members may serve two terms for two years. This year, the elections will be held for all positions of the Board on 7<sup>th</sup> September 2024 (Saturday), 10:30, at Thornton Room & Huthart Room I-II, 3/F, South Tower, The Salisbury - YMCA of Hong Kong, 41 Salisbury Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong. You do not have to attend to be elected. But you must be nominated to be on the Election Ballot. Any HKCNHCM Fellows in good standing may place in nomination the name of any eligible member, including him or herself.

HKCNHCM encourage each nominee for the Council Members to submit a written resume which outlines their experience and desire to serve HKCNHCM. The Nomination form is available to download on the HKCNHCM website.

I hope many of you will nominate the best to be members of the Council.

Yours faithfully,

Ms. Karen YEUNG Honorary Secretary For President Dr. POON Wai Kwong HKCNHCM





## **HK College of Nursing and Health Care Management**

香港護理及衞生管理學院

Accredited CNE Provider by the Nursing Council of Hong Kong www.hkcnhcm.org

